UOW COLLEGE HONG KONG

Shun Hing Electronic Trading Scholarship 2023-2024

Regulations

Shun Hing Education & Charity Fund Ltd. has agreed to donate an annual scholarship with effect from 1990/91. The regulations for this scholarship are as follows:

- 1. The Scholarship shall be known as the "Shun Hing Electronic Trading Scholarship" (信興電器貿易獎學金).
- 2. There shall be **one award** and the value of the award shall be **HK\$12,500** per annum.
- 3. The Scholarship shall be awarded to a full-time local non-degree student studying in the Faculty of Business who has:

a) achieved outstanding academic results in the previous year;b) no disciplinary record at the College; andc) signed the <u>Declaration Form for Shun Hing Electronic Trading Scholarship</u>.

- 4. Nomination from the Faculty of Business shall reach the UOW College Hong Kong by end of November 2023, and scholarship disbursement will be arranged before end of February 2024.
- 5. Confirmation will be made with the donor by July/August each year on whether or not the Scholarship will be continued for the following academic year.